DocuSign Envelope ID: ABECA168-E745-4358-B620-577773467A9D

UK OFFICIAL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the contract):

Contract Details

This variation is between:

UK Research and Innovation (UKRI) (“the Buyer")
And

Networthnet Limited T/A Worth Internet Systems ("the
Supplier")

Contract name:

Simpler & Better Funding (SBF): Delivering The Funding
Service (TFS) through Public Beta and in to Live (“the
Contract”)

Contract reference number:

DDaT23179

Statement of Work (SOW)
reference:

Milestone 3: Award a high-volume opportunity with a
reduction in administrative effort required by both councils
and research office users.

Buyer reference:

Mission 2: Responsive mode opportunities can run on the
service

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by:

Buyer

Variation number:

001

Date variation is raised:

Tuesday 1t August 2023

Proposed variation

As per Annex 1 below

Reason for the variation:

More is now known about what is needed before the end of
November. This includes:
o The Beta Assessment being pushed back.
¢ More known about scale of Opportunity & Award de-
mand due through TFS in Q3.
¢ More known about integration points with other Ma-
jor Programmes within UKRI.

An Impact Assessment
shall be provided within:

Not applicable

Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the
proposed variation:

None

Outcome of Variation

Contract variation:

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

Contract Ref: DDaT23179

Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6

Project Version: v2.0
Model Version: v3.8




DocuSign Envelope ID: ABECA168-E745-4358-B620-577773467A9D
UK OFFICIAL

Replace existing SOW 1 with the updated SOW 1
contained within Annex 1 below.
Financial variation: Original SOW Value: £2,028,500.00 excluding
VAT
Additional cost due to variation: | £821,120.00 excluding
VAT
New SOW value: £2,849,620.00 excluding
VAT
Timescale variation/s: Not applicable

1 This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only
be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.

2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the
Contract.

3 The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered
except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature: -

Date:  (1/08/2023

Name (in capitals):
Job Title:

Address: Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, United Kingdom, SN2 1FF
Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signatui

Date: FY Ry AV

Name (in capitals):_
sob it

Address: Davidson House, Forbury Square, Reading, RG1 3EU

Contract Ref: DDaT23179

Framework Ref: RM1043.8 Digital Outcomes 6
Project Version: v2.0

Model Version: v3.8



DocuSign Envelope ID: ABECA168-E745-4358-B620-577773467A9D

UK OFFICIAL




DocuSign Envelope ID: ABECA168-E745-4358-B620-577773467A9D

UK OFFICIAL































